506203747 08/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6250486

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
YASUNORI IMAI			07/15/2020	
YASUYUKI SATO			07/10/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	SONY	CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1-7-1 k	KONAN		
Internal Address:	MINAT	О-KU		
City:	ΤΟΚΥ	0		
State/Country:	JAPAN	1		
Postal Code:	108007	75		
	S Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
Property Type	,	Namber		
		16764793		
Application Number:		16764793		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	(312)803-4960	uccessful. it will be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if	DATA be sent to	16764793 (312)803-4960 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Email:	DATA be sent to provideo	16764793 (312)803-4960 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent docketing@chiplawgroup.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provideo	16764793 (312)803-4960 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent docketing@chiplawgroup.com CHIP LAW GROUP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provideo	16764793 (312)803-4960 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent docketing@chiplawgroup.com CHIP LAW GROUP 505 N LAKESHORE DR		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provideo	16764793 (312)803-4960 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent docketing@chiplawgroup.com CHIP LAW GROUP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	16764793 (312)803-4960 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent docketing@chiplawgroup.com CHIP LAW GROUP 505 N LAKESHORE DR SUITE 250 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	16764793 (312)803-4960 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent docketing@chiplawgroup.com CHIP LAW GROUP 505 N LAKESHORE DR SUITE 250 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA be sent to provided	16764793 (312)803-4960 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent docketing@chiplawgroup.com CHIP LAW GROUP 505 N LAKESHORE DR SUITE 250 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611 SP370669US00		

Attorney Docket No.: Sony Ref. No.: SP370669US00

Fitle of Invention	DETECTION APPARATUS AND METHOD OF PRODUCING ELECTRONIC APPARATUS
As the below	named invenior, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to	Branitanting in the second s
	United States application or PCF international application number <u>PCT/JP2018/037921</u> filed on <u>2018/10/11</u>
The above-ic	lentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
WHEREAS,	1 am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
acquiring all	interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar ion which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;
legal represe in and to any any and all p Convention adheres, and United State	hereby acknowledged, I by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and ntatives, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries forcign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to riority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. Inter-American Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the s and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters d ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;
dessignee, as remuneration	r agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further h, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of tates and countries foreign thereto;
application i	er agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for or foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters (may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;
application,	er agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will the same in any interference or litigation related thereto;
	covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict will ent and sale.
	nowledge that any willful fulse statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment o n five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR
haventor:	YASUNORI IMAI Date: July, 15, 2020
Signature:	Yasunori Imai

PATENT REEL: 053495 FRAME: 0182

Attorney Docket No.: Sony Ref. No.: SP370669US00

 1-7-1 KONAN, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, 108-0075, JAPAN (hereinatier referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desire acquiring all interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or si legal protection which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries; NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and suffic of which are hereby acknowledged. I by these presents to hurdby assign, soll and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign any and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International convention for the Potection of Industrial Property, Inter-Arm Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and houstrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of An adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents to issue said United States I. Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto; And 1 further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and laying thereto, modifications, and improvements in said invention, and its request the United States and countries foreign thereto; And 1 further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE and execute soften in subjections, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent be United States and countries foreign thereto; And 1 further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further renuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful pape application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any L Patent which may be granted for my afo	This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number <u>PCT/JP2018/037921</u> filed on <u>2018/10/11</u> The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. Helfexes, <u>SONY CORPORATION</u> , will office 1-2-1 KONAN, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, 108-0075, JAPAN (hereinalier referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desired acquiring all interest in, to and under asil divention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or sim legal protection which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries; NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.09), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficie of which are hereby acknowledged. I by three presents do herefor asign, single and to receipt and all therefor right, tille and interest in said invention, and application, including any divisions and containations thereof, which may be granted for patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereo, which have build States of Anne arey and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-Ameri Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and horeign and on any other therefly acknowledge to the whole right, tille and interest thereo, as ASSIGNEE, is the assignment of the whole right, tille and interest may other international agreements to issue said invention, and in any applications for patents in Grade to application or secure to the whole right, tille and interest may other therein states and countries foreign thereto, which the uside States Lete Patent to sa ASSIGNEE or ithe successary or d	litle of nvention	DETECTION APPARATUS AND METHOD OF PRODUCING ELECTRONIC APPARATUS
In the attached application, or United States application or PCT international application member PCT/JP2018/037921 filed on 2018/10/11 filed on 2018/11 filed on 2018/	is directed to:	As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
filed on	filed on 2018/10/11 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. WHEREAS SONY CORPORATION		marine and the second
Ubelieve that J am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. WHEREAS, SONY CORPORATION, wild offi	Ubelieve that J am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. WHEREAS, SONY CORPORATION		
WHEREAS, SONY CORPORATION ,with offi 1-7-1 KONAN, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, 108-0075, JAPAN (hereinafier referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desire acquiring all interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or silegal protection which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries; NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and suffice of which are hereby acknowledged. I by these presents to hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign and priority rights and/or convention rights under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-Arm Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of An adheres, and to any other henefits accurating or to accurate to the while respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents United States and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States I. Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto; And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE the United States and countries foreign thereto; And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further renuneration, such invention, applications and Letters Patento; And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further renuneration, such invention, applications and Letters Patent builed States and countries foreign thereto;	WHEREAS. SONY CORPORATION with office 1-7-1 KONAN, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, 108-0075, JAPAN (hereinafier referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirou acquiring all interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or sim legal protection which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries; NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficie of which are hereby acknowledged, I by these presents do hereby assign, soll and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, in and to any and all letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, in and to any afty and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-Ameri achieves, and to any other benefits accurating or to accure to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing or patents in United States and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Let Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto; And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including any reissue or resouring of applications, in order to perfect title in said invention, as said ASSIGNEE or design patents, for Biling subdivisions of said applications, and invention, and in remainer advector, and request, for graphetation for foreign patents, for Biling subdivisions of said applications, and invention, asid invention, aseaid applications, in order to perfect title in said invention, and	The above-ic	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
acquiring all interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or si legal protection which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries; NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and suffice of which are hereby acknowledged. I by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereou in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granued for said invention, and in z any and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-Ame Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of An adheres, and to any other benefits accrute to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents United States and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States I. Patent to said ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without fir remumeration, in order to perfect title in said invention, and inprovements in said invention, applications and Letters Pate the United States and countries foreign thereto; And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful pape application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any L Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its	acquiring all interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or sim legal protection which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries; NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficie of which are hereby acknowledged, I by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, the entire right, tile and interest in said invention, sine dipplication, including any divisions and continuations thereof, in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and and any other international greements to which the United States of Ame adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in United States and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Let Patent to said ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and leaving trepresentatives may from time-to-time present to me and without fur remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and countries foreign thereto; And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal application for patent, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, such meessary or desirable and lawful papers application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said appli	WHEREAS,	SONY CORPORATION , with offices at
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and suffice of which are hereby acknowledged. I by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations there or any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in a any and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-Ame Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of An adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents to issue said United States I. Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto; And 1 further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE designee, as ASSIGNEE to its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful property for the United States and countries foreign thereto; And 1 further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful pape application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any L Patent which may be granted for my aforesand invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense And 1 further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equival	NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficie of which are hereby acknowledged. I by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in am any and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-Ameri Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of Ame adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filling of applications for patents in favor of ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto; And 1 further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without fur remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Paten the United States and countries foreign thereto; And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful patents in for patents ing any reissue or reissues of any Let Patent which may be granted for my aforesaud invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense; And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all perinent facts and documents relating to a application for foreign patents, for filling subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, f	equiring all	interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar
designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without fir remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Pate the United States and countries foreign thereto; And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful pape application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any L Patent which may be granted for my aforesand invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto; And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would confluc- this assignment and sale.	designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without fur remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Paten the United States and countries foreign thereto; And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Let Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense; And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto; And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict of this assignment and sale. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment not more than five (5) years, or both. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	of which are egal represe n and to any iny and all p Convention 1 adheres, and United States	hereby acknowledged, I by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and natatives, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and a riority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in tha cand countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters
application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any L Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and settify as to the same in any interference or higation related thereto; And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflic this assignment and sale.	application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Let Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense; And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto; And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict whis assignment and sale. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment not more than five (5) years, or both.	lesignee, as emuneratios	ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without furthe t, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent o
application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto; And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflic this assignment and sale. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment not more than five (5) years, or both.	application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto; And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict on this assignment and sale. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment not more than five (5) years, or both.	oplication f	or foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letter
his assignment and sale. hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonme tot more than five (5) years, or both.	his assignment and sale. hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment tot more than five (5) years, or both. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	upplication, a	aid invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will
not more than five (5) years, or both,	not more than five (5) years, or both. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	And I hereby his assignm	covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with int and sale.
CAT NAME OF BRICKFOG			
LEDGE JAME OF DEVENIOR	nventor: <u>YASUYUKI SATO</u> Date: <u>July /0.2020</u>	EGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR

RECORDED: 08/14/2020